
 
 

California Association of Food Banks 
Member List  

 

 
 

 
Alameda County Community Food Bank 
Serving: Alameda County 
7900 Edgewater Drive 
Oakland, CA 94621 
Phone: (510) 635-3663 
Fax: (510) 635-3773 
Executive Director: Suzan Bateson 
sbateson@accfb.org 
Website: www.accfb.org  
 
ATCAA Food Bank – Tuolumne County 
Serving: Tuolumne County 
10059 Victoria Way 
Jamestown, CA 95327 
Phone: (209) 984-3960 
Fax: (209) 984-3961 
Food Bank Director: Joe Tobin 
jtobin@atcaa.org  
Website: atcaa.org/food-bank 
 
Central California Food Bank  
Serving: Fresno County 
4010 E Amendola Drive 
Fresno, CA 93725 
Phone: (559) 237-3663 
Fax: (559) 237-2527 
Co-CEOs: Kym Dildine & Natalie Caples 
kdildine@ccfoodbank.org 
ncaples@ccfoodbank.org 
Website: ccfoodbank.org 
 
Community Action Agency of Butte County – 
North State Food Bank 
Serving: Butte, Colusa, Glenn, Plumas, Sierra, and 
Tehama County 
181 E Shasta Avenue  
Chico, CA 95973 
Phone: (530) 712-2600, ext. 3 
Fax: (530) 895-1848 
Executive Director: Tom Tenorio 
ttenorio@BUTTECAA.com 
Website: www.buttecaa.com  
 
 

 
Community Action of Napa Valley Food Bank 
Serving: Napa County 
1766 Industrial Way 
Napa, CA 94558 
Phone: (707) 253-6128 
Fax: (707) 253-6161 
Executive Director: Shirley King 
sking@can-v.org 
Website: canv.org/food-nutrition/food-bank 
 
Community Action Partnership of Kern 
Serving: Kern County 
1807 Feliz Drive 
Bakersfield, CA 93309 
Phone: (661) 398-4520 
Fax: (661) 398-4524 
Food Bank Contact: Jaime Orona 
jorona@capk.org 
Website: www.capk.org  

 
Community Action Partnership of San Bernardino 
County 
Serving: San Bernardino County 
696 S Tippecanoe Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA 94208 
Phone: (909) 723-1518 
Fax: (909) 723-1509 
President/CEO: Patricia Nickols-Butler 
plnickols-butler@capsbc.org 
Website: www.capsbc.org 
 
Community Food Bank of San Benito County 
Serving: San Benito County 
1133 San Felipe Road 
Hollister, CA 95023 
Phone: (831) 637-0340 
Fax: (831) 637-0840 
Executive Director: Nancy Frusetta Moore 
Nancy@CommunityFoodBankofSBC.org 
Website: communityfoodbankofsbc.org 
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Dignity Health Connected Living 
Serving: Shasta County 
200 Mercy Oaks Drive 
Redding, CA 96003 
Phone: (530) 226-3073 
Fax: (530) 226-3084 
Food Bank Manager: Shurla Lovejoy 
Shurla.Lovejoy@DignityHealth.org 
Website: connectedlivingnorthstate.org 

 
Emergency Food Bank  
Serving: San Joaquin County 
7 W Scotts Avenue 
Stockton, CA 95203 
Phone: (209) 464-7369 
Fax: (209) 464-0309 
CEO: Leonard Hansen 
lhansen@stocktonfoodbank.org  
Website: www.stocktonfoodbank.org 

 
Feeding America Riverside San Bernardino 
Counties  
Serving: Riverside and San Bernardino County 
2950 Jefferson Street 
Riverside, CA  92504 
Phone: (951) 359-4757 
CEO: Stephanie Otero 
sotero@feedingamericaie.org 
Website: https://www.feedingamericaie.org/ 
 
Feeding San Diego 
Serving: San Diego County 
9455 Waples Street Suite 135 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Phone: (858) 452-3663 
Fax: (858) 768-7438 
Interim CEO: Dan Shea 
ceo@feedingsandiego.org 
Website: www.feedingsandiego.org 
 
FIND - Food In Need of Distribution 
Serving: Riverside County 
83775 Citrus Avenue 
Indio, CA 92201 
Phone: (760) 775-3663 
Fax: (760) 775-0252 
CEO: Debbie Espinosa 
despinosa@findfoodbank.org  
Website: www.findfoodbank.org  
 

Food Bank Coalition of San Luis Obispo County  
Serving: San Luis Obispo County 
1180 Kendall Road 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Phone: (805) 238-4664 
Fax: (805) 238-6956 
CEO: Garret Olson 
golson@slofoodbank.org 
Website: www.slofoodbank.org 
 
Food Bank of Contra Costa & Solano 
Serving: Contra Costa and Solano County 
4010 Nelson Avenue 
Concord, CA 94520 
Phone: (925) 676-7543 
Fax: (925) 671-7933 
Executive Director: Joel Sjostrom 
jsjostrom@foodbankccs.org 
Website: www.foodbankccs.org  

 
Food Bank of El Dorado County 
Serving: Alpine and El Dorado County 
4550 Business Drive 
Cameron Park, CA 95682 
Phone: (530) 621-9950 
Fax: (530) 621-4370 
Executive Director: Mike Sproull 
mikes@foodbankedc.org 
Website: www.foodbankedc.org  
 
Food Bank for Monterey County 
Serving: Monterey County 
353 W Rossi Street 
Salinas, CA 93901 
Phone: (831) 758-1523 
Fax: (831) 758-5925 
Executive Director: Melissa Kendrick 
MKendrick@food4hungry.org 
Website: www.foodbankformontereycounty.org  
 
Food for People 
Serving: Humboldt County 
PO Box 4922 
Eureka, CA 95502 
Phone: (707) 445-3166 
Fax: (707) 445-5946 
Executive Director: Anne Holcomb 
aholcomb@foodforpeople.org 
Website: www.foodforpeople.org 
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Foodbank of Santa Barbara 
Serving: Santa Barbara County 
4554 Hollister Avenue 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Phone: (805) 967-5741 
Fax: (805) 683-4951 
CEO: Erik Talkin 
etalkin@foodbanksbc.org 
Website: www.foodbanksbc.org 
 
FOOD Share of Ventura County 
Serving: Ventura County 
4156 Southbank Road 
Oxnard, CA 93036 
Phone: (805) 983-7100 
Fax: (805) 485-4156 
President/CEO: Monica White 
mwhite@foodshare.com 
Website: www.foodshare.com  
 
FoodLink for Tulare County  
Serving: Tulare County 
611 2nd Street 
Exeter, CA 93221  
Phone: (559) 651-3663  
Fax: (559) 651-2569  
Executive Director: Nicole Celaya 
nicole.celaya@foodlinktc.org 
Website: www.foodlinktc.org    

 
Imperial Valley Food Bank 
Serving: Imperial County 
486 W Aten Road 
Imperial, CA 92251 
Phone: (760) 370-0966 
Fax: (760) 370-5789 
Executive Director: Sara Griffen 
sara@ivfoodbank.org 
Website: www.ivfoodbank.org  
 
Interfaith Council of Amador 
Serving: Amador County 
12181 Airport Road 
Jackson, CA 95642 
Phone: (209) 267-9006 
Fax: (209) 267-9008 
Executive Director: Beth Stanton 
bstanton@feedamador.org 
Website: www.feedamador.org 
 

The Jacobs & Cushman San Diego Food Bank 
Serving: San Diego County 
9850 Distribution Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Phone: (858) 527-1419 
Fax: (858) 527-1457 
President/CEO: James Floros 
jfloros@sandiegofoodbank.org 
Website: www.sandiegofoodbank.org  
 
 
Kings Community Action Organization 
Serving: Kings County 
1130 N 11th Avenue 
Hanford, CA 93230 
Phone: (559) 582-4386 
Fax: (559) 582-1536 
Executive Director: Jeff Garner 
jgarner@kcao.org 
Nutrition Education and Hunger Prevention 
Director: Juan Martinez 
jumartinez@kcao.org  
Website: www.kcao.org  
 
 
Los Angeles Regional Food Bank 
Serving: Los Angeles County 
1734 E 41st Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90058 
Phone: (323) 234-3030 
Fax: (323) 234-0943 
President/CEO: Michael Flood 
mflood@lafoodbank.org 
Website:  www.lafightshunger.org  
 
 
Mendocino Food & Nutrition Program -  
The Fort Bragg Food Bank 
Serving: Mendocino County 
910 N Franklin 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
Phone: (707) 964-9404 
Fax: (707) 964-0435 
Executive Director: Amanda Friscia 
FoodbankED@mcn.org 
Website: www.fortbraggfoodbank.org 
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Merced County Food Bank 
Serving: Merced County  
2000 W Olive Avenue 
Merced, CA 95348 
Phone: (209) 726-3663 
Fax: (209) 385-1492 
Executive Director: Bill Gibbs 
BillG@mmcfb.org 
Website: www.mmcfb.org 
 
Orange County Food Bank 
Serving: Orange County 
11870 Monarch Street 
Garden Grove, CA 92841 
Phone: (714) 897-6670 
Fax: (714) 894-5404 
Executive Director: Mark Lowry 
mlowry@capoc.org 
Website: ocfoodbank.org 
 
Placer Food Bank 
Serving: El Dorado, Nevada, and Placer County  
8284 Industrial Blvd 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Phone: (916) 783-0481 
Fax: (916) 783-4013 
Executive Director: Dave Martinez 
dave@placerfoodbank.org 
Website: www.placerfoodbank.org 

 
Redwood Empire Food Bank 
Serving: Sonoma County 
3990 Brickway Blvd 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: (707) 523-7900 
Fax: (707) 523-7901 
Executive Director: David Goodman 
dgoodman@refb.org 
Website: www.refb.org  
 
The Resource Connection Food Bank 
Serving: Calaveras County 
206 George Reed Drive  
San Andreas, CA  95249 
Phone: (209) 754-1257 
Fax: (866) 213-4337 
Director: Tina Mather 
tmather@trcac.org 
Website: www.trcac.org 
 

Sacramento Food Bank and Family Services 
Serving: Sacramento County  
3333 Third Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
Phone: (916) 456-1980 
Fax: (916) 451-5920 
President/CEO: Blake Young 
byoung@sacramentofoodbank.org 
Website: www.sacramentofoodbank.org 
 
SF-Marin Food Bank 
Serving: Marin and San Francisco County 
900 Pennsylvania Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94107 
Phone: (415) 282-1900 
Fax: (415) 282-1909 
Executive Director: Paul Ash 
pash@sfmfoodbank.org 
Website: www.sfmfoodbank.org   
 
SHFB Orange County 
Serving: Orange County  
8014 Marine Way 
Irvine, CA 92618 
Phone: (949) 653-2900 
Fax: (949) 653-0700 
CEO: Harald Herrmann 
harald@feedoc.org  
Website: www.feedoc.org  
 
SHFB San Joaquin & Stanislaus 
Serving: San Joaquin and Stanislaus County  
1220 Vanderbilt Cir. 
Manteca, CA 95337 
Phone: (209) 239-2091 
Fax: (209) 239-2086 
CEO: Keenon Krick 
kkrick@secondharvest.org  
Website: www.localfoodbank.org  
 
SHFB Santa Cruz County 
Serving: Santa Cruz County 
800 Ohlone Parkway 
Watsonville, CA 95076 
Phone: (831) 722-7110 
Fax: (831) 722-0435 
CEO: Willy Elliott-McCrea 
willy@thefoodbank.org 
Website: www.thefoodbank.org 
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Second Harvest of Silicon Valley 
Serving: Santa Clara and San Mateo County 
750 Curtner Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95125 
Phone: (650) 610-0800 
Fax: (650) 610-0808 
CEO: Leslie Bacho  
lbacho@shfb.org 
Website: www.shfb.org  
 
Westside Food Bank 
Serving: Los Angeles County 
1710 22nd Street 
Santa Monica, CA 90404  
Phone: (310) 828-6016 
Fax: (310) 828-2646 
Executive Director: Bruce Rankin 
bruce@wsfb.org 
Website: www.westsidefoodbankca.org  
 
Yolo Food Bank 
Serving: Yolo County 
233 Harter Avenue  
Woodland, CA 95776 
Phone: (530) 668-0690 
Fax: (530) 668-8530 
Executive Director: Michael Bisch 
michael@yolofoodbank.org 
Website: www.yolofoodbank.org 
 
Yuba-Sutter Food Bank 
Serving: Sutter and Yuba County 
760 Stafford Way 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
Phone: (530) 673-3834 
CEO: Michelle Downing 
michelle@feedingys.org   
Website: www.yuba-sutterfoodbank.com 
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